8 1 6 5 4 3 ’

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST REV | S |ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. S E T U P G AG E A 66 - o o e T
Cumegs  [REV|  TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION doceasnd A | SEE ECO-07-002018 et [LIL | ue
| 52921721 A IBENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD I APPLICATOR
T-1529212-1 A IBENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED - AND SPARE PARTS
[-1529212-7 A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA FCI / BERG TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS
D | TERMINAL NAME: MINI PV RECEPTACLE, CRIMP TO WIRE
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE | 1,07 [.042 INIABN T 32-28 AWG
INSUL |57 [.062 INQCX 0 0. 71-1.37 [.028-.054 IN]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - B~ APFPL INSTRUCTIONS U 165184-9
4.06 [.160 IN] — 408-8323 & 408-8490 "LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/A\
TERMINAL - FCD DG 4fers @ FEED
APPL SPEC DUPONT DRG. TA-146 5725 1,600 IN]
__ | TERMINALS APPLIED M
TYCO TERM PN | MANUF TERM PN - -
1949232~ 47564-000 - -
| 949232-7 47564-00 | - -
1949232-3 47564-002 - - ] 1490525-2  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- - - - | | 1 338105-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
T = AN BN (490524-2 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
. 0 71 40 05 [ 026 + 000 N c 5 | | 46 1264-5 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 6/
C : : : : 2 / 2101 7-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
30 AWG 0.69 £0.05 [.027 £.002 IN] o ] 424350-1  |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
32 AWG 066 £0.05 [.026 £.002 IN] C 9 | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SET, CUP POINT Me X 6.0 e
] - | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
- - 6 6 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 57
5 27 - 18023 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 56
- - 27 18029~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
- - 27 986965- | NUT, LOCK . HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
B ] - 27 2-18032-2  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 572
- - | | 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 % 10.0) 49
| | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED A7
- - | | 1338662~ | SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME A6
- - | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON A5
B ~ | | 1320898~ | RAM 44
| | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 % 25.0) 4 |
| | 590125~ | SHIM SUB-ASSY 29
@é;b | | 469367-7 SHIM 28
| | 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS o o 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
27 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 37
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 2|2 |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 3
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE f f oy ob HR s D s e gg
B - - :
APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. | | 0650 TR (VACHINING >
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET c | ¢ | [1320906-1 |STUD, THREADED <o
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | | 1320895~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
27 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 27
/SN ALL CRIMP WIDTHS CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS. T T 1338665-1 |DRAG >0
CRIMP HEITGHTS AS RECOMMENDED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER, o | D 1338664~ | GUIDE. UPPER STRIP | 9
& CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY 2 2 | 238663-9 GU\DE, LOWER STRIP |8
“ 41 4 |- 18024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) | 7
| | 3-690481-2 |SPACER, HOLD DOWN | 3
| | 23846 - | SPRING, DIE | 7
. ¥ WARN | NG Bl 240644-1  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR | |
27 2-240645-7 |SPACER, SHEAR PLATE | 0
ALLA ’
g'}lséN$(T) th(TSI!:(S)¥WSIFERE ‘g:?E | | | 2-240642-2 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS | i | |- 1633383-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
BELOW MIN. REGQUIRED CRIMP | | | J-240651-4 |BLADE, SLUG /
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE . 3-455892-8  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. | | 3-240641-3 |SPACER 2
- | | 238009-8 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ E:vv E% }% (>_T/&-T_E:[> ‘ gg()o \ 2 | 4-904741-3 CRIMPER, [INsUL O PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888 - | SPACER . CRIMPER ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE 2 (-456401-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A TT-TH -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
<=--___ 116 CianGE b T ovTeall g E e i cgﬁggmgpﬂéﬁr‘ DWLN . LOFTHOU S E2 ‘ DEC 2 O 06 tqca Ty( Q E ‘ [ (*FO il | (o]
= r : : CHK . Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
00 o NCHES OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: API\XE.’CLIFFORDE‘DECEOO(i NAME EINE ADJUST END FEED
or i FROPLET sree HD | APPLICATOR
o] 2 PLC 0.0 - -
@ i 3 PLC +0.001 APPLICATION SPEC
No [+] QNEEES iO.OOOZIt_ ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
“@JJ MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @‘:'|5292|2 _
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5 SHEET | OF‘ REVA
e R CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMBLY
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




